# **SIEMENS TMS ("PS DASH")**





Your Company	/ Name and	Address:
--------------	------------	----------

Business Partner Type SIEMENS SUPPLIER CARRIER

Company Legal Name

Street Address (Line 1)

Street Address (Line 2)

City

State / Province

Postal (ZIP) Code

Country

# If your Business Partner Type is SIEMENS:

Siemens Division Name

# If your Business Partner Type is SUPPLIER or CARRIER:

Provide information to identify your **Siemens Business Contact** (e.g. Buyer, Facility Shipper, etc). This information

is mandatory, and a system User-ID will not be issued without a valid Siemens employee contact.

Siemens Contact: First Name

Siemens Contact: Last Name

Siemens Contact: E-mail Address

Siemens Contact: Phone Number

Siemens Contact: Siemens Division

## **User Profile Information:**

User First Name

**User Last Name** 

User Title

User Phone Number

User E-mail Address

# Company Name Street Address City State / Province Postal (ZIP) Code Country

# E-mail this User-ID Request Form to: SiemensTMSAdmin@srt.cc

lf User is not located at same address as above, provide User's Alternate Address:

User administration for the system is provided by SRT Transportation Solutions (formerly known as Kavanagh Logistics) on behalf of Siemens. Please allow 1-2 working days for user-ID set-up. You will receive an email with your access credentials. If the request is urgent, provide explanation with request.

### **System Terms of Use:**

The following terms and conditions govern your use of PS DASH. Your viewing or use of this site will constitute your agreement, on behalf of yourself and the entity you represent (hereinafter collectively "You" or "Your"), to all of the terms and conditions provided below.

Siemens may make future changes or modifications to such terms and conditions at any time without notice, and your subsequent viewing or use of PS DASH will constitute your agreement to the changes and modifications. There may be additional terms and conditions provided throughout PS DASH governing your use of particular functions, features, information and applications available through PS DASH.

### Section 1. Definitions

Content: information, graphics, products, features, functionality, services, and links on PS DASH.

Siemens: Siemens Energy, Inc. and its affiliated companies (e.g. Siemens Industry, Inc.)

You: Yourself and the entity that you represent.

### Section 2. Use of PS DASH

PS DASH is provided solely for the use of current Siemens business partners to interact with Siemens and may not be used by any other person or entity, or for any other purpose. Specifically, all shipping, tracking, rating, receiving Siemens invoices and remitting payment, and other information and services may only be used by current Siemens business partners for Siemens shipments. Use of PS DASH to provide information to or prepare shipments by or for the benefit of non-Siemens shippers is expressly prohibited.

### Section 3. PS DASH User-ID Request and Registration

You may choose to register on PS DASH to access interactive features on PS DASH. The availability of these services varies by user. In the future, Siemens may add other features that may be accessed through PS DASH Login.

By registering on PS DASH, you agree to provide accurate and current information about yourself as prompted by the PS DASH User-ID Request Form and maintain and promptly update your online profile information with Siemens to keep it accurate and current.

When you register using the PS DASH User-ID Request Form, you will be provided a user-ID and password. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of the password and user-ID, and you are responsible for all activities that occur under your password and user-ID. You agree to (a) immediately notify Siemens of any unauthorized use of your user-ID and password, and (b) ensure that you exit from your PS DASH session at the end of each visit.

### Section 4. Changes to PS DASH

PS DASH and its Content, may be changed, deleted or updated at any time without notice.

### Section 5. Termination of Use

Siemens may discontinue, suspend or modify PS DASH at any time without notice, and Siemens may block, terminate or suspend your and any user's access to PS DASH at any time for any reason in its sole discretion, even if access continues to be allowed to others.

### Section 6. Ownership

Siemens does not convey to anyone, through allowing access to PS DASH, any ownership rights in PS DASH or in any Content appearing on or made available through PS DASH.